

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-363,432.96	9,621.08	-825,021.08	-815,400.00						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-363,432.96	9,621.08	-825,021.08	-815,400.00						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-363,432.96	9,621.08	-825,021.08	-815,400.00						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,753.62	669.96	4,381.22	5,051.18						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,753.62	669.96	4,381.22	5,051.18						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,753.62	669.96	4,381.22	5,051.18						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6312	Incentive Payment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	173,675.32	0.00	525,535.06	525,535.06	0%	525,535.06	0%	0%	58%	
6313	Federal Direct	-4,366,255.18	-4,366,255.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	437,279.00	0.00	2,677,275.00	2,677,275.00	61%	-1,688,980.18	61%	61%	58%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-4,366,255.18	-4,366,255.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	610,954.32	0.00	3,202,810.06	3,202,810.06	-1,163,445.12	73%	-1,163,445.12	73%	73%	58%
6444	Other Fees	-58,500.00	-58,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,287.00	0.00	18,816.88	18,816.88	32%	-39,683.12	32%	32%	58%	
6445	Blood Test Fees	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	214.24	0.00	4,586.70	4,586.70	46%	-5,413.30	46%	46%	58%	
6448	EFT Support/Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,314.34	0.00	1,314.34	1,314.34	0%	1,314.34	0%	0%	58%	
6400	Charges for Services	-68,500.00	-68,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,815.66	0.00	24,717.92	24,717.92	-43,782.08	36%	-43,782.08	36%	36%	58%
6500	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6711	Interest	-60,000.00	-60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,319.82	0.00	151,635.05	151,635.05	253%	91,635.05	253%	253%	58%	
6700	Other Revenue	-60,000.00	-60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,319.82	0.00	151,635.05	151,635.05	91,635.05	253%	91,635.05	253%	253%	58%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-2,393,399.11	-2,393,399.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,056.82	0.00	1,021,430.86	1,021,430.86	43%	-1,371,968.25	43%	43%	58%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-2,393,399.11	-2,393,399.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,056.82	0.00	1,021,430.86	1,021,430.86	-1,371,968.25	43%	-1,371,968.25	43%	43%	58%
	TOTAL REVENUES	-6,888,154.29	-6,888,154.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	805,146.62	0.00	4,400,593.89	4,400,593.89	-2,487,560.40	64%	-2,487,560.40	64%	64%	58%
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,832,506.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	58%
7112	Executive	0.00	116,267.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,033.20	0.00	-2,033.20	-2,033.20	0%	114,233.90	2%	2%	58%	
7113	Professional	0.00	2,444,437.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-178,085.87	0.00	-1,350,419.59	-1,350,419.59	0%	1,094,018.25	55%	55%	58%	
7114	Staff	0.00	1,394,942.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-102,205.09	0.00	-743,935.51	-743,935.51	0%	651,007.48	53%	53%	58%	
7115	Wages	0.00	131,736.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,184.55	0.00	-14,698.72	-14,698.72	0%	117,037.93	11%	11%	58%	
7121	Fica	0.00	312,684.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,926.69	0.00	-155,460.99	-155,460.99	0%	157,223.95	50%	50%	58%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	347,485.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,978.75	0.00	-179,279.39	-179,279.39	0%	168,206.54	52%	52%	58%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	14,841.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-562.45	0.00	-4,386.44	-4,386.44	0%	10,254.56	30%	30%	58%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-50.25	0.00	-5,606.33	-5,606.33	0%	513.67	92%	92%	58%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	16,349.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,132.29	0.00	-8,443.87	-8,443.87	0%	7,905.73	52%	52%	58%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,017,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-77,577.61	0.00	-596,824.84	-596,824.84	0%	420,775.16	59%	59%	58%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,630.82	0.00	-12,411.54	-12,411.54	0%	12,548.46	50%	50%	58%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-856.32	0.00	-6,527.96	-6,527.96	0%	-1,247.96	124%	124%	58%	
7100	Personnel Services	5,832,506.05	5,832,506.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-410,243.89	0.00	-3,080,028.38	-3,080,028.38	2,752,477.67	53%	2,752,477.67	53%	53%	58%
7200	Supplies	60,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-98.89	-4,139.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-4,139.06	0%	0%	58%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	3,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,035.00	-1,035.00	0%	2,375.00	30%	30%	58%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	51,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,386.02	-819.55	-12,390.92	-13,209.92	0%	38,609.63	24%	24%	58%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-151.56	-151.56	0%	848.44	15%	15%	58%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-680.13	-802.02	-1,482.15	0%	4,197.98	16%	16%	58%	
7200	Supplies	60,410.00	60,410.00	0.00	0.00	-98.89	-4,139.06	-2,386.02	-1,499.68	-14,378.95	-15,878.63	41,891.99	31%	41,891.99	24%	31%	58%
7300	Purchased Services	302,518.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	-820.77	-14,220.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-14,220.79	0%	0%	58%	
7314	Legal	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,500.00	0%	0%	58%	
7316	Hospital Services	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,091.20	-3,968.45	-5,059.65	0%	11,031.55	26%	26%	58%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	20,715.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-190.23	-1,289.85	0.00	-1,289.85	0%	20,715.00	0%	0%	58%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	32,691.24	0													

Department: F
As of: 2019-07-31

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget			
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE			PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019												BGT W/O ENC	BGT INC ENC	PCT	
7500	Capital Expenditures	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7532	Machny & Equipment	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,081.75	-2,081.75	-2,081.75		0%	1,918.25	52%	52%	58%
7500	Capital Expenditures	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,081.75	-2,081.75	1,918.25	52%	1,918.25	52%	52%	58%
7900	Charges From County Agents	688,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7952	Bank Charges	0.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-68.18	0.00	-470.32	-470.32		0%	229.68	67%	67%	58%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	688,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,498.75	0.00	-345,508.75	-345,508.75		0%	342,511.25	50%	50%	58%
7900	Charges from County Agents	688,720.00	688,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,566.93	0.00	-345,979.07	-345,979.07	342,740.93	50%	342,740.93	50%	50%	58%
TOTAL EXPENSES		6,888,154.29	6,888,154.29	0.00	0.00	-919.66	-18,359.85	-446,467.28	-10,291.04	-3,579,954.03	-3,590,245.07	-3,590,245.07	3,289,840.41	52%	3,289,840.41	52%	52%	58%